
 

 

 
FISCAL & GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE (FGA) 

MEETING AGENDA: FRIDAY FEBRUARY 23, 2024 

TIME:  10:30AM-4:30PM 

VIRTUAL MEETING 

 

1. Approve Agenda  

2. Approve January Minutes  

3. Welcome and Introductions  

4. Announcements  

5. Chair Report (10:45-11)   

6. Legislative Specialist Report (11-11:30 am)  

7. CO Liaison Kitchell (11:30-12)  

8. ExCom Liaison: Boyd (1-2 pm time certain)  

9. CO Liaison Foster (2-2:30)  

10. CFA Liaison: Filling (3 pm time certain)  

11. JEDI Liaison: Filling/Kavuri-Bauer (3 pm time 

certain)  

12. Resolutions:   

13. Revise AS-3672 – Defining the Role of Legislative 

Specialist  

14. Strategy for Reviewing State Bills before March 

Plenary – See Master Spreadsheet and AS-3605 from 

last year  

15. Adjourn 

 

ASCSU 2023-2024 
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Steven Rein, Chair 

Statistics 

srein@calpoly.edu  

Laura Talamante, Vice Chair 

History 

ltalamante@csudh.edu 

Wil Weston, Secretary 

Library 

wweston@sdsu.edu 

Jessica DeShazo 

Political Science 

jdeshaz@calstatela.edu  

 

Christine Isakson 

International Business & Logistics 

cisakson@csum.edu 

 

Eileen Klink 

English 

eileen.klink@csulb.edu 

 

Charles Lam 

Mathematics 

clam@csub.edu 

 

Ryne Leuzinger 

Library 

rleuzinger@csumb.edu 

 

James Pitts 

Criminology 

jamespitts@csufresno.edu 

 

Jerald G. Schutte 

Professor Emeritus of Sociology 

jgschutte@csun.edu 

 

Maya Stoval 

Liberal Studies 

mayastovall@cpp.edu 

 

Gregory Wood 

Physics 

gregory.wood@csuci.edu 

 

Elizabeth “Betsy” Boyd, Executive Committee 

Liaison 

Agriculture 

gregory.wood@csuci.edu  

Brent Foster, CO Liaison 

Assistant Vice Chancellor & State University Dean 

bfoster@calstate.edu  

Jeni Kitchell, CO Liaison 

Executive Budget Director 

jkitchell@calstate.edu 

 

 

 

 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/cfozeyfrffjr3przk01b8/FGA-2024-1-17-minutesWW.docx?rlkey=yzhckgmk8g8au38c6ohlsc9jl&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/zll946s6l7rc6d19r6nhy/FGA-Chair-s-Report-2024-02-23.docx?rlkey=bfcsc1u8je4gkcjtea3j138zo&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/zpj30wlrojbgf3rpolnt4/3672-FGA-Change-in-Bylaws-to-Define-the-position-of-Legislative-Specialist-for-the-Academic-Senate-of-the-ASCSU-Rein-Jan-Plenary-Notes-edited.docx?rlkey=mn2zty9te6qdtpdivuzesq3bv&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/zpj30wlrojbgf3rpolnt4/3672-FGA-Change-in-Bylaws-to-Define-the-position-of-Legislative-Specialist-for-the-Academic-Senate-of-the-ASCSU-Rein-Jan-Plenary-Notes-edited.docx?rlkey=mn2zty9te6qdtpdivuzesq3bv&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/9vammbyv7u00ee0rfndof/Leg-Triage-Round-1-2024-02-23-master.xlsx?rlkey=cpsk8a8rasttltn4bm9972zn8&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/vsaoo2jtpi9peij3mni1y/3605-FGA-ASCSU-Bill-Positions-2023.docx?rlkey=716mt39iowt0mxze3bera7hg0&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/vsaoo2jtpi9peij3mni1y/3605-FGA-ASCSU-Bill-Positions-2023.docx?rlkey=716mt39iowt0mxze3bera7hg0&dl=0
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